

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 20-0492 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 3/31/2020 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 4/21/2020 Final action: 4/21/2020

Title: Department of Child Support Services in coordination with the Chief Administrative Office, Facilities

Division, recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair to sign the amendment of the current lease at 3883 Ponderosa Rd, Shingle Springs to accommodate the installation of a generator, as well as other tenant improvements to the building, at a cost not to exceed \$51,500. A budget amendment allowing for the purchase and installation of the generator (Agenda Item 20-0372) was

approved by the Board on March 24, 2020.

FUNDING: State and Federal funding resulting from an increased allocation by State DCSS, provided

with re-allocation funds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Lease - #055-L1311 Amendment I, 2. B - Original Lease Agreement, 3. C - CRS Amd 03-31-20

(3) (002), 4. D - Edcgov.us Mail - Risk Approval, 5. Executed Lease #055-L1311

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/21/2020	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass